Roll C			•		Agenda Item Numb		
Februa Date	ary 19,						
APP	PROVI	NG AG	REE		VITH THE DES MOINES POLICE GOLD BRAID ORGANIZATION		
<b>W</b> Police Go	HERE old Brai	E <b>AS</b> , the	e collec nizatio	ctive barg on ("GBO	gaining agreement between the City and the Des Moines ") will expire on June 30, 2024; and		
W through across-th	June 30	0, 2025	as des	cribed in	have reached an agreement for the term July 1, 2024 the attached Council Communication including a 4%		
W	HERI	E <b>AS</b> , G	BO's n	iembersh	rip ratified such agreement; and		
W	HERI	E <b>AS</b> , a	prova	l of the a	greement of the parties is recommended.		
NOW TI	HERE	FORE,	BE IT	RESOL	LVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:		
M	oines I	collective Police G approv	old Br	aining a aid Orgai	greement between the City of Des Moines and the Des nization for the period July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025		
<b>BE IT FU</b> bargainin Organizat	g agree	ement b	etweer	ı the City	the Mayor is authorized and directed to sign the collective of Des Moines, Iowa and the Des Moines Police Gold Braid unication No. 34-060		
					to adopt.		
		S	econd	by	·		
APPROVI Carol J. M. Deputy Ci	<u>Ioser</u>		RM:				
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		
BOESEN							
VOSS					I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of sai City hereby certify that at a meeting of the Cit		
COLEMAN					Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above		
WESTERGAARD					was adopted.		
MANDELBAUM					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m		
GATTO			_		hand and affixed my seal the day and year fire		
TOTAL TION CARRIED				PPROVED	above written.		
				Mayor	City Clerk		

City Clerk